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Monthly Progress Report-  Feb. 2013
	S. No.
	 Activity and Sub-activities
	Target (No./Area ha)
	Achievements No./Area ha)
	Beneficiaries SC/ST
	Beneficiaries  Other
	 Total Beneficiaries  

	A
	Farm Advisory

	1
	Demonstration   
	11/37.4
	11
	05
	138
	135

	1a
	Oilseed (ha)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	1b
	 Pulses (ha)
	3/29.4
	3/29.4
	05
	68
	73

	1c
	Others (ha)
	08/08
	08
	04
	58
	

	2
	Field Days (No.)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3
	Kisan Mela 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4
	Diagnostic Services
	1
	1
	4
	6
	10

	5
	Scientist visit to Farmers field
	6
	6
	51
	29
	80

	6
	Farmer visit to KVK farm
	9
	9
	11
	146
	157

	7
	Training for farmers (No.) Total  
	2
	2
	9
	42
	51

	7a
	Male (No.) 
	2
	2
	9
	42
	51

	7b
	Female (No.) 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	8
	School Dropouts (No.) Total  
	2
	2
	3
	52
	55

	8a
	Male (No.) 
	-
	-
	-
	-
	--

	8b
	Female (No.) 
	2
	2
	3
	52
	55

	9
	In-Service Training (no)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	10
	On farm Testing  (No)
	12
	12
	-
	67
	67

	11
	Krishak Mobile Advisory (KMA) 
	3
	3
	-
	-
	2025


























Monthly Report on Mobile Advisory Services (Feb, 2013)
				ZPD, Zone VII, Jabalpur

	KVK
	Mobile Advisory

	
	No. of
Calls  
	No. of farmers
Covered
	No. of 
Messages (Text)
	Type of messages

	
	
	
	
	Crop 
	Livestock
	Weather
	Marketing
	Awareness
	Other enterprise

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	






Programme Coordinator
									




















  Name of KVK: Sagar
A. Report for February  , 2013
  1. Report of farmers and rural youth provided Skill development training in the Financial year 2012-13 till the end of July, 2012

	SI.No
	State
	No. of KVKs
	Target of persons to be trained from 2011-2022
	Target for 2012-13
(No of persons)
	Achievement  by 28.02.2013 (No of persons)
	Balance target for  2012-13 (No of persons)
	Achievement during the month (February, 2013)
(No of persons)
	Cumulative achievement for 2012-13 by the end of the reported month      (February 2013)


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Number of Persons
	% of annual target

	1.
	M.P.
	Sagar
	3500
	350
	315
	145
	98
	315
	90%

	
	Total
	
	3500
	350
	315
	145
	98
	315
	90%



2. List of thrust areas of skill development training conducted by KVKs.
Improved nursery management technique, Production Technology of Vermicompost, Fertilizer use efficiency, Ridge and  furrow method of sowing ,  Identification of pest and integrated management, Preparation of pesticide formulation for  various crops, Seed Production Dairy and poultry production , Value addition, post harvest management of fruits and vegetables .
3. List of training programme for skill development training of farmers and rural youth with their duration.
1. Mango & amla  Preservation.
2. Vegetable seed and seedlings treatment by Bio fertilizers/Fungicides.
3. Preparation of weedicide / insecticide solution.
4.  Dairy and poultry production.
